C1ITYOER DORAL
RECORD (MASTER) COPY

TRANSMITTAL FORM
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Page 1 of 1
Transmittal From:_Police
Department City Clerk’s Date Stamp
Delivered by:_ESther
Name :
=1 1-11phe,
Date of Transmittal: January 11, 2011 03:48 Reyp

The following record (master) copy is being transmitted to the Office of the City Clerk:

[] contract Vehicle Title
[] Agreement Special Magistrate Order
[] Lease Other:
Bl Amendment to Software License
Bond Documentation and Services Agreement from Sungard
Is this record (master) copy to be recorded with the County Clerk? Yes No

Description of Record Copy:

Sungard Public Sector - Amendment to Software License and Services Agreement

Office of the City Clerk Administrative Use Only

Received by: U\/;{WV\ LC,% Pt V‘F/u y & ..
Reviewed forkc'gmpletlon bﬁé&"‘(/&/\ g, / —M

Returned to originating Department for the following corrections on

Date

Archived in the Office of the City Clerk on _\ I 1212811 (Date)

Copy provided in electronic format to originating Department on | l 12 [201] (Date)




AMENDMENT TO
SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT

CITY OF DORAL, FL
("Customer”) CONTRACT # 5844-080104-5

and

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR INC.
(“SunGard Public Sector”)

This Amendment (the “Amendment”) amends the parties’ Software License and Services Agreement with
an execution date of June 5, 2008, (the “Agreement”) expressly as provided for in this Amendment.

The Execution Date of this Amendment is the latest date shown on the signature page of this Amendment.
Customer and SunGard Public Sector, intending to be iegally bound, agree as follows:

1.  Defined Terms. Except as otherwise set forth herein, each defined term in the Agreement has the
meaning ascribed to that term in the Agreement when the term is used in this Amendment.

2. Amendment to and Modification of the Agreement.
The Agreement is amended and modified as follows:

(a) The following Service has been deleted from the Agreement (the “Deleted Services”):

Qty. Part# Description
CAD Professional Services
1 |CAD-MAP-EDTRN MAP EDITOR TRAINING
1 |CAD-PROF-SERV-AUD CAD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AUDIT 10%
1 |CAD-PROF-SERV-AUD CAD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AUDIT 50%
2 |CAD-USR-TRN CAD USER TRAINING
RM S Professional Services
2 |RMS-PROF-ADD ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
M obile Professional Services
1 |MCT-USR-TRN MCT USER TRAINING

Customer has not paid any amount towards the purchase of the Deleted Services. SunGard Public Sector
absolves and relieves Customer from the obligation, if any, to pay the remaining balance that may be
owed on the Deleted Services.

(b) The following Services have been added to the License Agreement (the “Additional Services"):

Qty. Part # Description Training
CAD Implementation Services
1 |CAD-USR-TRN CAD USER TRAINING $ 7,680.00
1 |RMS-USR-TRN CAD USER TRAINING 7.680.00
TOTAL SERVICES FEE: $ 15,360.00

Note: See also Long Descriptions on Attachment 1

THE AMOUNTS NOTED ABOVE SHALL BE PAYABLE AS FOLLOWS:

Training Fees. On invoice, upon completion.

Page 1 of 3



3. Intearation Provision. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreements shall
remain in full force and effect. As of the Execution Date, the Agreements, as further amended by this
Amendment constitutes the entire understanding of the parties as regards the subject matter hereof and
cannot be modified except by written agreement of the parties.

City of Doral, FL SunGard Public Sector Inc.
BY: /ZXM &L BY: | Q.L—

PRINT NAME “icardo Gomez PRINT NAME: U 4 | 5
pRINTTITLE: _Qhued] I Plice PRINT TITLE: __\/ Qj m\C veo,
paTE sieneD: Ll dan 2014 DATE SIGNED: ___ > Q—L LD

= ‘F -
APDrovedas 1) Fnrm and \egal suffidency
for the.sole use of the fiby of Doral.

.

City ATo}ney
S L

Print Name

Page 2 of 3



e e
3 l'~
v
e e A
Mokt

v

Yot Yo Cive Lal

T e
ERTS 2 TR L)




Attachment 1

Long Descriptions

Part Number: CAD-USR-TRN

Description: CAD-USR-TRN

Long Description: 5 days customized on-site training on CAD. It can be a combination of classroom training and individual
instruction in users' regular work area. Also includes one day of preparation and follow-up assistance by the SunGard Public
Sector Consultant.

Part Number: RMS-USR-TRN

Description: RMS-USR-TRN

Long Description: 5 days customized on-site training on RMS. [t can be a combination of classroom training and individual
instruction in users' regular work area. Also includes one day of preparation and follow-up assistance by the SunGard Public
Sector Consultant.

]

Page 3 of 3



